FORM PTC-1595 (Modified) (Rev. J-93) 04 - 07 - 1	999 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994 Legalsoft	, Faterit and Trademark Office
P08/REV01 Tab settings → → ▼	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1010028	
Name of conveying party(ies): Pedro Figueroa	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1940 Ellis Street	Name: Floretta Figuero
San Francisco, CA 94115	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	109/2
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address: 1940 Ellis Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94115
Execution Date: 1-2-99	Additional name(s) & address(es)
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	Yes No 09-27616/
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be rnailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kaardal & Associates, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
Attn: Ivar Kaardal	■ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3500 S. First Ave. Circle, Suite 250 04/06/1999 DNGUYEN 00000257 09276101 01 FC:561	8. Deposit account number:
City: Sioux Falls State: SD ZIP: 57105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. TVAR M. KAARDAL	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 3/25/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Jate
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT REEL: 9861 FRAME: 0137

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Pedro Figueroa, hereinafter "Inventor", a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 1940 Ellis Street, San Francisco, CA 94115, have invented new and useful improvements concerning a pet waste removal system known as the

"Pooper Scooper System"

(hereinafter "invention") for which I have or will execute a utility application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (entitled "Pooper Scooper System") based on my said invention (hereinafter said application executed is called "said utility application" and labeled Attorney Docket No 97-0373); and

WHEREAS Inventor seeks investors for said invention and, accordingly, Inventor desires to make a partial assignment of interest in said invention as more fully described hereinafter;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer an interest (as more fully described hereinafter) unto the following individual/ investor, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), her successors and assigns:

Assignee #1 - Floretta Figuero, 1940 Ellis Street, San Francisco, CA 94115

Assignee shall be and hereby is assigned fifty percent (50 %) of the right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said utility application, and in and to any division or continuation or continuation-in-part of said utility application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said utility application or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed by said Inventor and

PATENT REEL: 9861 FRAME: 0138 Assignee as fully and exclusively as if made by Inventor alone and this assignment and partial transfer had not been made;

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other lawful acts, as may be deemed necessary to fully secure Assignee's interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries consistent with this Assignment.

And I do hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents as may be granted upon any of the aforesaid applications to Inventor and Assignee consistent with this assignment.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Pedro Figuerga, Inventor

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF fan Francies

MARIA A. CORREA Comm. # 1147467

My Comm. Expires July 19, 2003

On this <u>Ind</u> day of <u>January</u>, 1998, before me personally appeared the above-named Pedro Figueroa, Inventor, known by me to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same

as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/25/1999

PATENT REEL: 9861 FRAME: 0139